

GR-40/2015
Reg. No.GRN-200040/2015
(JO Code-WB01125)
CNR No.-WBCS02-059248-2015

Order dated: 03-07-2023

Record is put up today.

The sole accused person Gautam Kumar Singh is produced in custody being apprehended on the strength of Warrant of Arrest issued from this Court.

Bail prayer moved.

Considering the conduct of the accused person, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

To, 04-07-2023 for production.

D/C

ACMM, Cal.

ACMM, Cal.